March 27, 2020 1 / 18 www.chipnorth.com
芯北科技 CN88LXXX
Linear Regulator
CHIPNORTH 35V, 150mA
 Introduction
The CN88LXXX series is a high
accuracy, high input voltage low quiescent
current, high speed, and low dropout Liner

 3-Terminal Regulators
 Supply Voltage: 4.75V~35V
 Output Range: 2.5V, 3.3V, 4.0V, 5.0V,
5.6V,12V
 Output Current Up to150mA
 Output Accuracy: <±2%
 Quiescent Current
6μA@VIN=VO+2V(Typ.)
 Internal Thermal Overload Protection
 Internal Short-Circuit Limiting
 Recommend Capacitor: 1~10uF
 APPLICATIONS
 Smart Electric Meter
 Switch Power
Part NO. Output Voltage
CN88L025 Vout=2.5V
CN88L033 Vout=3.3V
CN88L040 Vout=4.0V
CN88L050 Vout=5.0V
CN88L056 Vout=5.6V
CN88L120 Vout=12V
 Order Information
Part NO. Package Type Qty Mark*
CN88LXXXOGR SOT89-3 1000/Tape CN88LXXX/YYWW
CN88LXXXOGR-A SOT89-3 1000/Tape CN88LXXXA/YYWW
CN88L025DSR DFN2x2-6 4000/Tape CN8825/YYWW
*note: YY/Y = Year; WW/W = Week; CN88LXXX/CN8825 = Product Name; XXX = Voltage
Chipnorth Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. CN88LXXX
March 27, 2020 2 / 18 www.chipnorth.com
 Typical Application
 Pin Description
CN88LXXX Series
CN88LXXX-A Series
 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Symbol Parameter Rating Unit
VIN Range Input Voltage Range -0.3～35 V
VOUT Range Output Voltage Range -0.3～12 V
TJ Junction temperature range -45~150 °C
TSTG Storage temperature range -65~160 °C
ESD（HBM） Human body model 4000 V
RthJA Junction to Ambient
SOT89-3 90(1) ℃/W
DFN2x2-6 140(1) ℃/W
Note (1): There is 6 cm2 copper foil on PCB.
NO. Name Function
1 OUT Output
2 GND Ground
3 IN Input
NO. Name Function
1 GND Ground
2 IN Input
3 OUT Output
Chipnorth Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. CN88LXXX
March 27, 2020 3 / 18 www.chipnorth.com
 Electrical Characteristics
Test Condition：TA=25°C, VIN=12V, IO=10mA, CIN=10μF, COUT=10μF，unless otherwise specified.
Symbol Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VI Input Range 4.5 - 35 V
VO Output Range
CN88L025 2.45 2.5 2.55 V
CN88L033 3.234 3.3 3.366 V
CN88L040 3.92 4 4.08 V
CN88L050 4.9 5 5.1 V
CN88L056 5.48 5.6 5.71 V
CN88L120 Vin=14V 11.76 12 12.24 V
REGLINE Line Regulation VI=5.5~24V, Vout=5V 3 mV/V
REGLOAD Load Regulation Io=1mA to 150mA 70 uV/mA
IQ Static Current Io=0mA 6 12 uA
ΔVO/ΔT

Chipnorth Electronic Technology Co.,Ltd. CN88LXXX
March 27, 2020 18 / 18 www.chipnorth.com
 ORDER INFORMATION:
date Version Revision notes Reviser
2020.3.6 V1.0 Initial data compilation ZhangSongfeng